
1. Horsepower and torque are independent attributes and may not be achieved simultaneously. 
2. When properly configured. 3. Diesel engine only. 

Ford F-550® Super Duty® Chassis Cab Side-by-Side Comparison 
2024 Ford F-550 Super Duty XL 
Chassis Cab 60-CA 4x2 
Regular Cab/SuperCab™/Crew Cab 

2024 Chevrolet Silverado 5500 WT 
Chassis Cab 60-CA 4x2 
Regular Cab/Crew Cab 

2024 Ram 5500 Tradesman® 

Chassis Cab 60-CA 4x2 
Regular Cab/Crew Cab 

Standard Engine 7.3L 2V PFI V8 6.6L Duramax® Turbo Diesel with B20 capability 6.4L HEMI® V8 
Max. Horsepower (hp @ rpm)1 335 @ 3,750 350 @ 2,700 370 @ 5,600 

Max. Torque (lb.-ft. @ rpm)1 468 @ 3,750 700 @ 1,600 429 @ 4,000 

Optional Engine 6.7L Power Stroke® V8 Turbo Diesel with B20 capability — 6.7L Cummins® Turbo Diesel I-6 

Max. Horsepower (hp @ rpm)1 330 @ 2,200 — 360 @ 2,800 

Max. Torque (lb.-ft. @ rpm)1 950 @ 1,850 — 800 @ 1,800 
Transmission 10-speed TorqShift® automatic with SelectShift® 

and Selectable Drive Modes 
6-speed Allison® Highway Service 6-speed AISIN® automatic 

Front Suspension Twin-coil monobeam with shock absorbers 
and stabilizer bar 

Taper leaf, shackle type, with shock absorbers 5-link with track bar, coil springs, 
stabilizer bar, solid axle 

Rear Suspension Solid axle, leaf springs, shock absorbers and stabilizer bar Variable-rate multi-leaf 2-stage longitudinal leaf, solid axle 

Brake System Power 4-wheel disc brakes 
with Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS) 

Heavy-duty hydraulic brake system 
with 4-channel Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS) 

Power 4-wheel disc brakes 
with Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS) 

Steering Electric assist hydraulic recirculating ball 
gear and damper 

Power Hydraulic power-assisted recirculating ball 

Airbags 6 6 2 

Regular Cab SuperCab Crew Cab Regular Cab Crew Cab Regular Cab Crew Cab 
Wheelbase (in.) 145.3 167.9 179.7 141.0 175.0 144.6 173.5 

Cab-to-Axle (CA) (in.) 59.6 59.7 59.7 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 

Length (in.) 230.7 253.3 265.2 224.5 258.8 236.3 265.2 

Height (in.) 82.7 82.6 82.8 82.5–83.0 82.5–83.0 81.7 81.4 

Track Width (Front) (in.) 74.8 74.8 74.8 n/a n/a 77.1 77.1 

Tire Outside Width (Rear) (in.) 93.9 93.9 93.9 92.7 92.7 93.2 93.2 

Head Room (F/R) (in.) 40.8/— 40.8/40.3 40.8/40.4 42.8/— 42.8/40.5 39.8/— 40.9/39.8 

Leg Room (F max./R) (in.) 43.9/— 43.9/33.5 43.9/43.6 45.3/— 45.3/40.9 40.9/— 40.9/40.2 

Hip Room (F/R) (in.) 62.5/— 62.5/62.6 62.5/62.6 60.8/— 60.8/60.2 62.9/— 62.9/62.7 

Shoulder Room (F/R) (in.) 66.7/— 66.7/66.1 66.7/65.9 64.8/— 64.8/64.3 65.9/— 65.9/65.6 

Passenger Volume (cu. ft.) 64.7 116.3 131.9 n/a n/a 62.0 125.0 

Frame Rail Width (in.) 34.2 34.2 34.2 34.1 34.1 34.0 34.0 

Rear Axle-to-End-of-Frame (AF) (in.) 47.2 47.2 47.2 49.0 49.0 50.8 50.8 

Standard Fuel Tank Capacity (gal.) 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 52.0 52.0 
Optional Fuel Tank Capacity (gal.) 26.5/66.53 26.5/66.53 26.5/66.53 25.0/65.0 25.0/65.0 22.0/74.0 22.0/74.0 

Standard Battery (CCA) 750 750 750 1,100 1,100 730 730 
Standard Alternator (amps) 250 250 250 150 150 180 180 

Standard Front Axle Rating (lbs.) 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 6,000 6,000 

Standard Rear Axle Rating (lbs.) 13,660 13,660 13,660 11,000 11,000 13,500 13,500 

Optional Rear Axle Rating (lbs.) 14,706 14,706 14,706 13,500/15,000 13,500/15,000 13,500 13,500 

Standard GVWR (lbs.) 18,000 18,000 18,000 17,500 17,500 18,000 18,000 

Max. GVWR (lbs.)2 19,500 19,500 19,500 19,500 19,500 19,500 19,500 

Standard GCWR (lbs.) 30,000 30,000 30,000 26,000 26,000 26,000 26,000 

Max. GCWR (lbs.)2 43,000 43,000 43,000 37,000 37,000 43,000 43,000 



1. Horsepower and torque are independent attributes and may not be achieved simultaneously. 
2. When properly configured. 3. Diesel engine only. 

Ford F-600® Super Duty® Chassis Cab Side-by-Side Comparison 
2024 Ford F-600 Super Duty XL 
Chassis Cab 60-CA 4x2 Regular Cab 

2024 Chevrolet Silverado 6500 WT 
Chassis Cab 60-CA 4x2 Regular Cab 

Standard Engine 7.3L 2V PFI V8 6.6L Duramax® Turbo Diesel with B20 capability 
Max. Horsepower (hp @ rpm)1 335 @ 3,750 350 @ 2,700 

Max. Torque (lb.-ft. @ rpm)1 468 @ 3,750 700 @ 1,600 

Optional Engine 6.7L Power Stroke® V8 Turbo Diesel with B20 capability — 

Max. Horsepower (hp @ rpm)1 330 @ 2,200 — 

Max. Torque (lb.-ft. @ rpm)1 950 @ 1,850 — 
Transmission 10-speed TorqShift® automatic with SelectShift® and Selectable Drive Modes 6-speed Allison® Highway Service 

Front Suspension Twin-coil monobeam with shock absorbers and stabilizer bar Taper leaf, shackle type, with shock absorbers 
Rear Suspension Solid axle, leaf springs, shock absorbers and stabilizer bar Variable-rate multi-leaf 

Brake System Power 4-wheel disc brakes with Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS) Heavy-duty hydraulic brake system with 4-channel Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS) 

Steering Electric assist hydraulic recirculating ball gear and damper Power steering 
Airbags 6 6 

Wheelbase (in.) 145.3 141.0 
Cab-to-Axle (CA) (in.) 59.6 60.0 

Length (in.) 230.7 224.5 

Height (in.) 83.5 82.5–83.0 

Track Width (Front) (in.) 74.5 n/a 

Tire Outside Width (Rear) (in.) 93.9 92.7 

Head Room (F/R) (in.) 40.8/— 42.8/— 

Leg Room (F max./R) (in.) 43.9/— 45.3/— 

Hip Room (F/R) (in.) 62.5/— 60.8/— 

Shoulder Room (F/R) (in.) 66.7/— 64.8/— 

Passenger Volume (cu. ft.) 64.7 n/a 

Frame Rail Width (in.) 34.2 34.1 

Rear Axle-to-End-of-Frame (AF) (in.) 47.2 49.0 

Standard Fuel Tank Capacity (gal.) 40.0 40.0 
Optional Fuel Tank Capacity (gal.) 26.5/66.53 25.0/65.0 

Standard Battery (CCA) 750 1,100 
Standard Alternator (amps) 250 150 

Standard Front Axle Rating (lbs.) 7,500 7,000 

Standard Rear Axle Rating (lbs.) 15,500 11,000 

Optional Rear Axle Rating (lbs.) 15,500 13,500 

Standard GVWR (lbs.) 22,000 21,500 

Max. GVWR (lbs.)2 22,000 23,500 

Standard GCWR (lbs.) 31,500 26,000 

Max. GCWR (lbs.)2 43,500 37,000 



1. Horsepower, torque and payload are independent attributes and may not be achieved simultaneously. 2. When properly equipped. Max. payload varies and is based on accessories and vehicle configuration. See label on door jamb for carrying 
capacity of a specific vehicle. 3. When properly equipped. 4. See your dealer for limited warranty details. 5. Whichever comes first. 

Ford E-Series® Cutaway & Stripped Chassis Side-by-Side Comparison 
2025 Ford E-450 Cutaway 2024 Chevrolet Express 4500 Cutaway 

Standard Engine 7.3L V8 Premium 6.6L V8 
Max. Horsepower (hp @ rpm)1 325 @ 3,750 401 @ 5,200 

Max. Torque (lb.-ft. @ rpm)1 450 @ 3,750 464 @ 4,000 

Transmission 6-speed TorqShift® automatic 6-speed automatic 

Front Suspension Independent Twin-I-Beam, coil springs, shock absorbers and stabilizer bar Independent with coil springs and stabilizer bar 

Rear Suspension Full-floating axle with dual-stage leaf springs Hypoid drive live axle with multi-leaf springs 

Brake System (F/R) Hydraulic 4-wheel disc with Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS) 
and standard traction control 

4-wheel disc with Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS) 

Steering Power Power 
Airbags 2 2 

Wheelbase (in.) 158.0, 176.0 159.0, 177.0 
Cab-to-Axle (CA) (in.) 100.0 (158" WB); 118.0 (176" WB) 100.0 (159" WB); 118.0 (177" WB) 

Length (in.) 261.1 267.1 (159" WB); 285.2 (177" WB) 

Height (in.) 80.5 (158" WB); 80.4 (176" WB) 83.8 (159" WB); 83.5 (177" WB) 

Width (in.) 97.0 (without mirrors) 94.5 

Head Room (in.) 42.0 40.9 

Leg Room (in.) 42.1 (max.) 41.4 

Hip Room (in.) 65.6 65.5 

Shoulder Room (in.) 68.1 68.9 

Frame Rail Width (in.) 42.0 42.0 

Axle-to-End-of-Frame (AF) (in.) 68.5 68.4 

Bumper-to-Front Axle (BA) (in.) 34.6 39.7 

Fuel Tank Capacity (gal.) 55.0 32 (std.); 57 (opt.) 

Max. Payload (lbs.)1,2 8,980 8,920 (159" WB); 8,870 (177" WB) 

Max. Front Axle GAWR (lbs.)3 5,000 4,600 

Rear Axle GAWR (lbs.)3 9,600 9,600 

Max. GVWR (lbs.)3 14,500 14,200 
Max. GCWR (lbs.)3 22,000 20,000 

Basic Warranty Coverage4 3 years or 36,000 miles5 3 years/36,000 miles 
Powertrain Warranty Coverage4 5 years or 100,000 miles5 5 years/60,000 miles 

Corrosion Warranty Coverage4 5 years with unlimited miles (perforation) 6 years/100,000 miles (rust-through) 

24-Hour Roadside Assistance 5 years or 60,000 miles5 5 years/60,000 miles 
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